


be ‘affected by these rules are requlred to have in their posses-

n the book of these rules and current Tlme Table, and must thor«h

Except; 50 \
‘~ Westward Trams

Canadlan Pampa, Whlte Deer, Panhandle, TIsom Jun
:‘ Amarillo, Junior, Canyon, Hereford, Black, Texico, Clovi ;
h ndle‘f yard llmlts extend to yard hm1t board west of Isom Junct

Heavy hand baggage or packages shoul not.
ks where there is possﬂ)Ie danger of their

see that ;1t is accomphshed in such ‘manner a
accldent to passengers :

“ | once proceed under control

ﬁagmankahead 1mmediately, Wa1t five mi
CONTROL, except that when next govermng s;gnal in advance can

: If the commumcatlng sxgnal falls, or an engme not. equlpped with
air signal is used to handle. passenger trams, verbal understandmg
must be had between conductor and engineman, and approachmg
each flag station immediately followmg audible signal 14-M, as per

;Book of Rules and Regulatlons, hand or lamp signal “Proceed” or

supersedes mstructmns

| to enable t
the speed:

~makmg station stops, 80 that train will movke smeothly, wrthout ]ar, -
yand tram conductors must observe that thls 1s done :

~ Trains handlmg steam Wreckmg eranes steam shovels, clam shells, ‘
ot exceed a speed of twenty-| 10

ditchers, pile drivers and s readers wi
four (24) mxles _per hour or two and one-half (2%) mmutes for each

be plamly seen to indicate proceed and track is clear, train may at|
Flagman need precede tram only to a

of tram must not exceed :
mmutes for each mlle. ;

Wlth all rods up and conn
to twenty (20) miles per hour,

All Iasses of engmes, when back
twenty (20) mlles per hour, or three

; \‘00 OOA M., When the eireui elo

I to all telegraph statlons on this

clock-beats, repeated over the wi

58 ‘30°A. M., When second beats comxnen
. inclusive, when circuit open .

) ‘59 00 A. M., When second bea

meluswe, when ¢ircu

repeater switches should be thro




~ SPECIA:L RULES AND RI EGULATION‘S? |

Effectwe on the Plains DlVlSlon, and Supersedmg all General Rules Inconsistent Theremth

Thls programme affords ample opportumty to 1dent1fy the mmute
and ‘second. If from mterruptlon of wires, or other causes, the time
should fail to be transmitted from the Master Glock at Washmgten,

the time will be struck by the Master Clock at Topeka, from Stand-| :

ard T1me in the General Watch Inspeetor s office, as per above pro-
gramme; or should there e a fax}ure from any cause in receiving
time each day, Operater
of their dnnsmn, .

It s 1mportent that every Statzon shall ‘have absolntely eorreet

tlme, and Operators receiving tlme will, if ‘necessary, correct the
Statmn Clock to agree with time signals as received. o

. Standard clocks are loeated at Waynoka, Canadlan, Amarllle, Jun-‘
¢ : : GRS E : lence as posezble, ‘and at any usual stoppmg place, OT near some dwell-

‘ing house. After havmg ejected a passenger, a carner has no rlght

All employes are herehy netlfled that there are eoal chutes, plat~ : to reqmre the payment of any part Of hlS :Eare

‘ “_forms and other structures, loca’ceé on the main line and on sidings;|
| also structures. and platforms belongmg to private corporations and|
_ persons, Iocate& on industrial sidings and spurs, that WILL NOT .

: 1or, and Clows.

CLEAR a man riding on the side of a car; and all employes must
PROTECT themselves from m,}ury in passmg such structures

L Rallroad Crossmgs and Junctmns o

; *Woodward——M K & T crossmg, 0.2 mlle west of passenger depot

get tlme from the Dispatcher s Oﬁee

pmtectec{ by Standard Interloekmg System and derazl ‘?;: When szg'-

nals are clear, trains may cross at. speed of ﬁfteen (15)‘ mﬂes per‘
ehour or four (4) mmutes per ‘mile.

AmannoﬁFt W.&D.C. cressmg, 0.8 mﬂe east and c. R I & G
crossmg, 0.9 mile east of depot, are ‘protected by Stancfard Interlock-

ing System and derails. When sxgnals are clear, trains may €ross atf

speed ofﬁfteen (15) zmles per hour or four (4) mmutes per mﬂe.

In Okfahoma a passenger who refuses to pay hIS fare, or to con—

‘form to any Iawful regulatxon ‘of the carrier, may: ‘be e;ected from~

the Vehlcle by the carrier. But this must be done with as little vio-

In New Mexlco the statute authorrzes the Gompany to expel from

oo Lits trams at any stoppmg-place, using no more. force than may be|

I'necessary, any passenger who, upon demand, shall refuse to pay his|
 fare, or shall behave in a rude, riotous or d1sorder1y manner towards
‘ other passengers or the employes of such ‘Company in- .charge of such

cars, or who, upon his attention bemg called thereto, shall persist in
vmlatmg the rules of the corporatmn agamst gambhng upon 1ts cars,

‘and conduetors in New Mexxco wﬂl be gmded by a stnet comphance
;Wlth this statute. A e ; ;

o "In Texas a razlroad company has a nght to e:,ect from 1ts tram ‘any
passenger who refuses upon demandz to produce a ‘proper. ticket or

other transporbatmn, or pay his fare to his destination, and he msqlrE
be ‘expelled at any pomt on the line of the road, whether at a statlon{
~ se, with this limitation: n case a person‘ is, by reason of |
ity, unable to travel or find his way from the point where;

ny 1
‘he is put off to a dwe}hng-house or town, or the ‘weather is so in-

[ ment as to render it unsafe or inhuman to eject a person at a
point other than a station, then such person should be eJECted at a
station where suitable accommodatmn can be pracured for h1s safety‘

and comfert. . S

Drunken or dlsorderly persons, or others whose conduct or appear-‘
ance is such as is calculated to operate as a senous annoyance

‘other passengers, or is dxsgustmg, or a passenger who is. gulltye of

gross mlsconduct, either by insulting or assaultmg other passengers
or train employes, who uses vile or profane language in the car, or :
who threatens to assault other passengers or train employes, may |

lawfully be expelled from the train at any plaee, provxded the place |
 is not such ‘as to cause want or mmry ; thls may be done whether fare ‘

has been pald or not

R W PRENTICE

Tram Master,

- c S.CRAVENS,
| Ass’t Supermtendent, L
. AMARILLO, TEXAS

. F.B.SANFORD,
Chtef Dlspatcher, SRR
AMARILLO TEXAS

AMARILLO TEXAS

AG EISENBERG{ . ‘; o
thht Chief Dispatcher,
 AMARILLO, TEXAS

H G. BRANDT

Tram Master, . ~
WAYNOKA OKLAHOMA

A; O’LEARYl -
Ass’t Chief Drspatcher,
‘ AMARILLO, TEXAS

A DONNELL o

: Ass’ t Train Master,
PANHANDLE:

TRAIN DISPATCHERS
. C Bair
.;Lester,- i

e.;n'

ow%ﬁ2°

TEXAS

. C. Sievers

.E. Aultz

M chkes s
AMARILLO TEXAS‘




PLAINS DIVISION.—FIRST DISTRICT.

WESTWARD. . EASTWARD,
-~ __-g © . o g '= E
First Class. 5c |Szs| 28 TIME TABLE x| 25 | 38 First Class.
£% |B5E| °F 3 | 22 | Be
— = 35 ] 08 No. 48, =g | 88 | £8
S5 | 87 | 33 21 | 1 |8 || 228 || 10| 22 34 [ 30 | 88 | S6
California 5 a November 14, 1926 a A BS
Wi W Thy B E The Frult Stook W, Way
!'re?;ht Frelagyht. Fﬁ% !ﬁ:ﬂﬁ Missio:ary. The Boout Tho Scout Misgionary. Express. Express. Frelg};t. Freight
; i - . . i1y |Atrive Dal
éﬂzea‘éié‘;%y Iﬁ?vseuf;;;y. Leave Dally- Leave Daily. | Leave Dally. |No. Cass. STATIONS, Miles Arrive Daily. | Arrive Daily. Arrive Dally.| Arrive Daily. w i gm:a‘l{
M PM PM AM WP . N AM PM AM AM AM
i0.00 1.45 11.00 | 1166 |Yord| F'g | | WAYNOKA i |28 _E | 786 | 940 5.25 435 9,15
[ : :
10.15 11.08 1485 | 107 e HEMAN L X |t 7.45 | 9.30 8.50
10.35 11.16 [t12.13 | 127 BELVA wes | XN |f 7.35 |t 9.20 8.25
. 52.8 5.4 o)
11.00 11.26 ;s12.26 (187 QUINLAN. gLz N 7.22 f 9.09 7.45
. 652.8 5.9 28.4
11.25 11.41 [s12.48 | 160} W } CURTIS w1 N i 7.00 i 867 7.12
_ 3. 31.7
M f11.49 [s12.60 | 166 MOORELAND. mo| D |s 7.02 |t 8.49 6.25
2,1 21.1 4.7 81.7 .
t 1.01 |107 ALSTON. 377. 6.52 8.40 5.50
12.30 11.66 s1.7 5.6 31.7
AM AM ; PM 5.30
1.00 4.30 s12.11 s 1.14 | 439 |wY WOODWARD. g3 | p [s 6.40 s 8.30 1.30 AM
PM 28.6 0.2 o
M. E. & T. Crossing. 883.0
81.7 8.8 o
5.00 12.21 |[f 1.26 108 GERLACH. 8863 8.30 8.23 12.40
- L 181.7 6.3 20.6 = S0
GIER. 852.6 f 6.20 .
5.30 12.83 |f 1.87 | 122 178 TAI; 7 a1 P 8.12 PM
6.20 f12.41 |s 1.47 | 216 | WF FARGO. ws| N |s 6.10 |s 8.03 1155
. 26.4 8.4 o
700 112.64 |s 2.02 | 1561 GAGE. wer | N |s 6.63 1 7.48 11.15
- 80.5 7.7 8.4
815 s 1.12 s 2.20 |40 |WY SHATTUCK. ama| N |s 5.839 |s 7.36 10.40
. s1.7 6.8 o v
9.00 1.26 |t 2.31 118 GOODWIN. 421.0 5.26 |t 7.25 9.55
- 81.7 7.7 21.2 ~
HIGGINS. 428.7 s 5.11 . .
9.30 s 1.38 |s 2,48 {183 | W 817 P 31.9 P | $ 7.13 9.30
9.50 1.52 |t 2.65 068 COBURN. 317 487.1 |f 4.64 38.69 9.00
25.9 6.9 .
f 2.0l |s 8.04 |165| w GLAZIER. wio| N 440 |t 648 |. 8.40
10.20 P
—_— o 5.6 81.7 —
2.10 |f 3.15 120 CLEAR CREEK. 449.6 4,30 38.39 8.20
1090 20.2 5.5 81.7 20 | aaa 10.10 9.50
11.00 9.30 2.20 | 3.25 wE . N 4.20 | 6.30 : . 8.00
AM PM AM PM Yard| 7 v CANADIAN 455.1 P AM PM PM PM AM
R . ; L
‘ %;"E;fa‘:}f %’:1;‘1’13;}}7 Arrive Dally. Arrive Daily, [Arrive Daily. (108.1) Leave Daily. |Leave Daily. Leave Daily. | Leave Daily. %:'guﬁﬁly{ Eif"s"wﬁgf}{
(82.5) (80.9)  cevviorieriecneiernacaiinaans Average speed POT HOUL .. u.ieemeevarn e oaneecansins (80.2) (34.1)

All trains must get Clearance Cards before leaving Waynoka, Canadian and Shattuck. i
Operator at Curtis will block all eastward trains until preceding trains have cleared the block at Quinlan.
Canadian River Spur track at M. P. 452.9; capacity, 6 cars.
Mileage between Mooreland and Alston is 4.7 instead of 6.2 as indicated by mileposts.
NOS. 85, 86, 87, 88, 30, 33 AND 34 HAVE NO TIME TABLE AUTHORITY.
Emergency telephone at all blind sidings.

1 Plains.




{

PLAINS DIVISION.—SECOND DISTRICT.

WESTWARD., . EASTWARD.,
« | ¢3 | s TIME TABLE | - ¥
First Class, S . Ea aw EE E‘. Sg First Class.
5§ 23| 2 No.48 AR
9 - . ’ b33 o-..-; Fo
55|33 | 1 | 25|21 |58 & & 2| 8|10 2622|3430 56
Way Caltfornia { ¢ oot | Oilfleld Tho & November 14,1926 | = ° S Tho Seout, | Qilfield The Froit Stock Way
Freight. F:’;,? g;’;ﬁ : Special | Misclonary ' Special Missionary | Express. Express. Freight.
. %ia:vseu an«ilyy' Leave Dally. | Leavo Jx:ty, |Teave Daily. |Leave Daily. |No. Oars STATIONS. Miles. Arrive Dally, | Avsive Daily. | Arrive Dally. } Arrive Daily. |Arrive Dally. %‘;igze;:;{’
A PM W F N ‘ M
W | o | 8% 2% |vara| Ty CANADIAN. wi p [ 2N 1 &0 | M [ N
1817 4.3 o ‘
7.48 t 3.38 2,82 | 110 \i ISAACS. 169.4 4.08 5.562 3.35
1.7 6.0 Is) —
o 8.05 t 3.48 241 |119| W | MENDOTA. wa | § l"a.00 5.41 8.16
31,7 . 18.8 ?
8.20 t 3.56 2.48 | 118 kY LORA. ms | /4| 8.62 5.83 2.48
31.7%; 6.6 o 7o
9.10 s 4.10 s 268 | 178 W S MIAMIL s 4N |s 8.42 s 65.22 205
31.7 | 6.7 o :
03 t 4.23 3.08 | oe . CODMAN. 19l 3.32 6.10 120
.
31.7 — 7.7 (o}
10.00 f 4.40 8.201 140 | w HOOVER. fﬁsm N 3.202 t 4.68 12.50
31.7 Oy
10.10 f 4.582 3.27 | es /;‘r 4544 3.13 4.531 12.35
- 0
31.7 ‘
10.50 s 5.02 $ 3.87 |Yara |[WFY 10 | ¥ |s 3.02 s 4.46 PM
81.7 o
1.2 t 5.16 3.562 | 889 58 | 2 |t 2.48 4.85 1125 F w7
PM 31.4 31.7 . N P &
12.05 s 5.27 t 405 | 187 W g p s 2.38 f 4.26 11.05 .
81.1 h31.7 : s
12.30 f 5.41 4.17 | 118 Y 618.9 tf 2.23 4.15 10.30 y
PM 31.7 a%.9 t
1.20 $ 666 | 5.45 |s 4.30 |Yard| W 17 s a0 | N |5 310 gﬂfo 3 4.05 10.10 7
5.57 | 5.47 | 4.32 oo . Newz \ B | 2.08| gas | 4.03
145 6.07 |t 6.57 | 4.45 | 124 ' a1 5‘&3 1.66 | 8.a0 | 3.52 085
81.7 . bl _
216 8.18 t 6.08 | 5.00 | 126 | w au.?‘gk B 1.42 |t g.19 | 8.40 9.15
31.7 a1.1 -
2.35 6as |t 6.18 | 5.1a | 121 aar apn | 62 ¥ | 182 811 | 3.32 8.65
4 0.R.I&¢. Oroming. ge2.2 \\
8.9 0.1 o _
7 F. W. & D. C. Croasing. 662.3 L.\"
: 10.6 0.7 6.3 -
3.00 500 |1 840 | 6.30 | 5.25 \ 5 8.50 8.85
PM | AM | Bm | Pm Am | Tera | WE I/ AMARILLO. w0 F | L0\ 800 ) 20| 28 24 1 am
i -
4Ii5e 2457 | Amive Datly. | Avive Daily. | Arrivo Daily. | Arsive Datly. (87.9) Leavs Dally. | Leave Datly. | Leave Dally. |Leave Daily. | Leave Dally. | Leate Daily
(30.9) (35.9) (32.7 veeereer. Average speed PEThOUT.....vveveivierttvaransannns (38.6) (40.5) (86.7)

2 Plains.

All trains must get Clearance Cards before leaving Canadian and Pampa.
All trains originating at Amarillo, must get Clearance Cards before leaving Amarillo.
All trains originating at Panhandle must get Clearance Cards before leaving Panhandle.
NOS. 66, 66, 30, 33, AND 34 HAVE NO TIME TABLE AUTHORITY.
Automatic Signals, M. P. 476.9 and M. P, 477.9—Westward Control.
Automatic Signals, M. P. 478.3 and 479.3—Eastward Control.

Emergency telephone at all blind sidings.

Barton Torpedo.............ccvuu.., M. P.
Sineclair Crude Qil Purchasing Co. ...... M. P
Wilcox Oil and Gas Co. of Texas....... M. P
Atlantic Oil and Producing Co. ........ M.P
Humble Pipe Line Co..........covt M. P.
Toronto Pipe Line Co................ M. P.
Empire Pipe Line Co................. M. P.
Texas Pipe Line Co. . ....... ..., M. P.
Prairie Oil and Gas Co. .............. M. P.
White Deer Pump Spur...... ... ..M.P.
Plains Pipe Line Co............. ..., M. P.
Gulf Pipe Line Co. ...........oovnt M. P.
Kay County Gas Co....ovvvvvnniinnn M. P.
Phillips Petroleum Co. ............... M. P.
St. Francis Pump Spur............... M. P.

494.5 Capacity 6 Cars

. 497.8 Capacity 57 Cars
. 497.6 Capacity 17 Cars
. 500.2 Capacity 31 Cars

500.7 Capacity 60 Cars
501.3 Capacity 44 Cars
501.8 Capacity 39 Cars
506.1 Capacity 37 Cars
506.7 Capacity 59 Cars
514.8 Capacity 4 Cars
524.1 Capacity 45 Cars
524.2 Capacity 64 Cars
524.3 Capacity 72 Cars
525.1 Capacity 42 Cars
539.8 Capacity 5 Cars




PLAINS DIVISION.—THIRD DISTRICT.

WESTWARD.
s
-~ 3
First Class. s |33, 28 TIME TABLE
g4 |BEE S
ad | s ws No. 48,
55 | 73 | 75 |933 33 |99 | 1 | 91|97 |21 | |&F &
: i = & N ber 14, 1928
W."{ Way Wli California ai?iigg;:o West Texas The California IS"I’;:]; The Es ovember
Freight. Freight. Frelght. |Fast Freight. Fagt Frelght.| SEPrese. Seout Bpecial, Express. | Misslonary
i1, | Lioave Men- . . 3 .
ﬁ;{"@ugggy_ %?; %vrelgg;g. %;a_'vseugggy_ Leave Dally. Leave Daily. |Leave Daily. | Leave Dally. | Leave Daily. | Leave Daily. | Leave Daily No. Cazs. STATIONS.
PM PM PM AM AM
3.00 8.00 7.10 7.30 5.40 ' - AMAIRQLLO-
3.05 AM AM AM W F
BPM 200 A A 8.03 | 7.18 7.88 | 5.48 |vara| g a1 JUNIOR.
8.10 t 8.00 | 7.19 t 7.40 | 5.61 ' ZITA.
6.50 e 123 10.6 5.9
8.25 7.03 { 8.20100| 7.26 t 7.48 6.00 123 HANEY.
31.7 6.6
7.20 8.30 8.00 CANYON.
9.00 AM Ppm |5 7-36 M. |5 6.10 | 260 | W ¥
31.7 4.6
9.17 f 7.45 6.17 | 113 LESTER.
- |81.7 |— 6.6
9.35 f 7.53 6.23 137 UMBARGER.
- |31.7 8.1
9.55 f 8.03 8.31 120| w DAWN.
— _|256.9 6.6
10.15 f 8.13 6.40 {117 JOEL.
31.7 8.4
10.55 3§ 8.25 s .50 |324 |WY HEREFORD.
31.7 8.2 -
11.30 f 8.40 7.02 122 SUMMERFIELD.
31.7 7.0
1'5.3% f 8.80 7.13 | 184 | wrF BLACK
18.2 7.1
12.30 f 9.00 f 7.23 | 1586 FRIONA
—|31.7 8.6
12.50 f .11 7.33 107 PARMERTON
10.6 5.8
1.15 t 9.18 f'7.41 |212| W BOVINA.
31.7 6.9
1.40 f 9.30 7.60 04 170 WIgSEY
2.30 PMm s 0.38 .-',’.iaﬁf, § 8.00 241 |wy s TEXICo.
3.00 f 9.50 | 7.45 8.10 | 113 ) SIEGA.
21.1 4.2
3.30 5.00 1.00 10.00 |1 7.565 1 8.20 |Yara| WF CLOVIS.
PM PM PM PM PM AM TY
. Arrive Moo~
%;fiéifﬁ;’f dgg} Wﬂ?g:;— %’;f’sﬂﬁi{ Arrive Daily. Arrlve Daily. | Arrive Daily. |Arrive Daily. | Arrive Daily. | Arrive Daily. | Arrive Daily. (108.7)
(34.8) (36.6) (27.9) (34.8) (89.0) e i Average speed per hour,

8 Plains.

All trains originating at Amarillo must get Clearance Cards before leaving Amarillo.
All trains originating at Junior must get Clearance Cards before leaving Junior.
All trains must get Clearance Cards before leaving Canyon, Texico, and Clovis.
Passenger trains will register by Form 903 at Junior.
NOS. 56, 66, 73, 74, 75, 76, 33, 84,933 AND 934 HAVE NO TIME TABLE AUTHORITY.
Emergency Telephone at all blind sidings.




PLAINS DIVISION.—THIRD DISTRICT.
. EASTWARD.
TIME TABLE © - -g§
e | 24 | =H First Class.
No. 48, | 28 -§0
wd ad ga
5 35|82 98 | 22100 10 | 92 | 34 |934| 74 66 | 76
November 14, 1926 & a a3
Ee | Rangag City The Eastera Fruit W. w w
Express. | Misslomary | Express. The Soout | The Texan. Ex;‘;eas. E‘aes:l?r'etiﬁt. !‘relg}l’:t. !reiﬁ!. !'1'91?1,10-
Arrive Tues. . . i
STATIONS. Miles. Arsive Daily. [Arvive Dally. |Arive Dally. | Arsive Dally. | Arive Daity. | Arsive Datly. | arrive Dadly, %‘;“‘f{i%f{:f 4urize Duly Bt
N PM PM PM AM AM
AMARILLO. 858.0 P 2.65 3.056 8.45 1.10 8.35
) 1.3 6.3 820
1 N PM . PM
L svmior oo ®s| B | 262 | 302 842 107 .35 oM AM | 14
| ZTA. eol™¢| Bl 243 | 265 |f 821 13.68 2.47 L1
HANEY. 563.8 t 2.36 | 2.48 |1 8.20% 12.50 2.5 1.02
6.6 31.7 — - - -
N . 8.10 2,40
CAZYGON. o 570.4 N PM S 2.38 M $12.40 2.15 PM
LESTER. 676.0 2.27 12.30 1.45
5.5 16.8 e
UMBARGER. £80.6 ,11,3 f 2.18 12.19 1.30
- 81.7 T 12.08 .
DAWN. 586.6 f 2.11 .
| AM 1.10
b 6.6 31.7
JOBEL. 593.1 f 2.02 11.67 12,50
6.4 v 0 — 12,80
N .
HER};};ORD. e 508 | D $ 1.50 $11.45 oM
SUMMERFIELD., 7 oeon? . f 1.41 11.88 11.30
7.0 10.6 —
BLACK. 7 | N 1 1.82 11.23 10.50
7.1 al.1
FRIONA. 621.3 D t 1.24 111.13 10.14
6.5 o T
PARMERTON. 628.8 1.14 11.05 9.40
5.8 81.7 i)
BOVINA, 841 j 1 1.04 £10.67 9.20
6.9 28.6
W%SfY- L 8410 12.54 10.47 8.53 P T
* 31, c—— —— N ¥ -
TEXICO. X N PM PM R N
o1 o7 647.4 P s12.44 $10.837 | 10.47 12.35 8.20 P S
. P vl
SIEGA 652.6
o 8.7 12.37 10.27 {10.8%7 7.40 b
CLOVIS, . N 12.80 10.26 | 10.30 8.05 12,01 7.80 o i
666.7 P P s ~ PM AM PM AM P 7 -
- rem— Loave . 4
(103.7) Leave Dally. | Leave Daily. |Leave Daily. |Leave Daily. |Leave Daily. |Leave Daily. |Leave Daily. T“g:-mgg;m- Ei?vseugﬁl; ﬁezf‘gunn‘,ﬂ? ~
Average speed per HOUT........veervnveesineeens (34.8) (40.1) (34.8) (36.6) (30.4)
All trains must get Clearance Cards before leaving Clovis, Texico, and Canyon.
Passenger trains will register by Form 903 at Junior.
All trains originating at Junior must get Clearance Card before leaving Junior. ( /-
NOS. &5, 56, 73, 74, 75, 76, 33, 34, 933 AND 934 HAVE NO TIME TABLE AUTHORITY. e 4 /-
Emergency Telephone at all blind sidings. : /
) a
7 - T
- 4 Plaipe




Tolepraph snd
E‘elephong7 Off

i
OoUN




‘f‘ims TAnLE‘fT ‘

',Euliﬁgwﬁr'a.ﬁe e
Ascending

Joama | | i NOvember 14, 1926 e i il Feld
sl [ | s b || et

| STATIONS.

. END TRACK. |
i gge o

;: ﬁﬂﬁ;ﬁibl ‘

Average speed per 110\1‘

o ;(24:-7)::

5 All trazr s ori natmg at Panhandle must get clearance card before Iea\nng Pa handle. L
All trains must get clearance card before leaving Isom I ct and Isom. e aan

~ Nos. 27 and 28 register by form 903 at Isom Jet.
‘Isom District trains have no time table superiority between Panhand ea P

: :Emergency telephone at Aben McBrIde Hﬁlard and end of track and at M

- g
W rn Carbon Spur.
 Marland Warehouse Spur.
. Prairie Oil & Gas Spur~.‘. i
“BAEarland‘Oﬂ Rack . ~

L ‘ A R R e 8Capac1ty 15Cars = oo
‘Phﬂhps Pe’croleum Ceereeeieeiae M Capacity 105Cars
. Phillips Petroleum e o M 1 Capacity 50Cars

‘SkeHy OxI Co C s M Capamty 420ars‘ R




carrxed on the follow g
will be carrxed on regular throug‘

lLLlNOlS DIV[SION —Trains 49, 50, 53, 54 55 and 56; 47 and 48 between Pekin and Streator;
. B1 and 52 between Joliet and Streator.

; MlSSOUR! DIVISION.—Trains 44, 45, 59, ‘60, 61, 62 57 and 58 hetween Dumas and Marcelme.
“_EASTERN DIVISION.—Trains 61, 62 63 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 71, 72, 73, 74 5, 146, 147 and 148.
MIDDLE DIVISION.—Trains 94, 95 310, 311, 332 333, 351 352 339 :

o ‘and 388, between Little River and Ellmwood 308 and 309 between‘ C
- OKLAHOMA DIVISION.—Trains 413, 414, 417, ‘418, 419, 420, 421, 422, 443,
; 450 453 ‘and 454 5

rdia and Supenor.

96, and 397; 387
444, 447, 448, 449, ~

only; when more ‘than one sectlon, only the last €ec a
rexght trains between poxnts where they are scheduled to stop, except excluswe Iwg

SOUTHERN KAN

ns 59, 60, 67, 68 69, 70, 71 72 77 78 83 84, 85 and 86.
, 46, 47 and 48. 3

Men in charge of stock when holdmg proper transportatmn, wnll be carrxed o jany tram havmg stock

THESE SPECIAL RULES APPLY ONLY TO PAYING PASSENGERS.

When stops are authorized to pick up passengers, agents may flag trains accordingly.

. No.1.

. -and beyond, and at Stronghurst for Kansag City and beyond
( b) At any station for passengers to Arizona and California.

(¢) At any station west of Kansas Clty to dlscharge passengers: from East of Kansas Clty i

i or St. Joseph District.
( d) At Holliday for passengers from No. 202 for pomts a ‘which No. 1 is scheduled to

stop, when No. 202 does not make connection ‘with No. 134 at Ottawa, and for

k _passengers from No. 210 at which No. 1 is scheduled to stop.
(e) At De Soto to discharge passengers from Kansas City, Kan.

5 gers from Kansas City, Mo., and Topeka and St. Joseph sttnct
( f) At Coal City for passengers destmed west, of Ancona.
“(g) At Lee, St. Francis and Folsom to discharge passengers from Cuy]er and east.

(a) Will stop at any station La Junta to Chicago to dlscharge passengers from Phoenix

Arizona, and from points in California;
( b) At Kinsley to discharge passengers from A}buquerque and west for pomts Nettleton
to Nickerson inclusive. . -
(c) At any station east of Kansas Clty to dlscharge passengers from South of Newton.
(a)  Will stop at any station in Illinois to discharge passengers from beyond Chicago.

~ (b) At any station Chicago to Ft Machson for passengers to Kansas City or beyond and

St. Joseph District.
o c) At stations Coal City to Ransom 1nc1us1ve, to dlscharge passengers from Chxeago

or Joliet, and at Hart to dlscharge passengers from Chlcago and for passen- i

o ~gers for Kansas City and west:.
(d) At Princeville and Williamsfield to d1scharge passengers from Chic
: (e) At any station west of Kansas City to dlschar e passengers £
Kansas City. i

( f) At any station between Kmsley and Dodge Clty to dlscharge passengers from Nlck-‘

erson to Nettleton inclusive,

. (9) At any station west of Dodge Clty to dlscharge passengers from east of Dodge Czty,‘ o

and at any station west of Dodge City to pick up passengers for beyond La Junta.

(h) At anﬁ' station La Junta to Denver to dlscharge passengers :from east or south of
a : -

Junta.
(z) At any station south of Wichita to ‘discharge passengers from eas
: ton, and at any station south of Winfield to discharge passengers from El-
~dorado District, and to discharge passengers from Southern Kansas Div.
(a) W111 stop at any station Denver to Pueblo for passengers east and south of Newton.
(b) At stations Dodge City to Newton to discharge passengers from t of Dodge City
- destined First District when connection is not made at Do ty WIth No‘ 68.

(¢) At Speareville for passengers for east or south of Newto . i i
: (d) At any station Dodge C1ty to Elhnwood to plck up passengers for McPherson D1s—
triet.
- e) At all Agency statlons Western Division for passengers to Chicago and east.

- (f) At any station on Oklahoma, Middle and Eastern Divisions to discharge passen‘gers

from south of Purcell.
(g ) At any station in Missouri and Illinois to dlscharge passengers from west and south
of Newton and passengers reaching Kansas City on train 210 !
‘(h) At Bucklin for passengers for Chicago and east.

(e) Will stop at any pomt Albuquerque to La Junta to. dlscharge passengers from

- Phoenix or points in California.
(b) At any station Dodge City to Newton to discharge passengers from west of Dodge City.

(c) At any. station on Middle and Eastern Divs. to dlscharge passengers from: west of

; Newton.

o d) At Lebo, Melvern, Quenemo and Pomona for passengers for east of Kansas Clty
(a) At Las Animas to discharge passengers from Kansas City or east thereof. :
(b) At any station Newton to La Junta for passengers to Arizona or California.

(c) On Sunday at any station on Second District, Western Division, Whltes1de to Lewis, .

i to discharge passengers from Kansas Clty and east. :
AT (a) Will stop at any station Belen to' Clovis to discharge passengers from Albuquerque
e and Belen and beyond and to plck up passengers for Slaton D1v1s10n and be-
yond Sweetwater.

( b) At any station Wellington to Newton to dlscharge passengers from Mulvane and

West, and on Missouri and Illlnms D1v1swns to dlscharge passengers from west
- of Newton RECES ; .

(a) ‘Will stop at any station on Iilinois and Missouri Divisions for passengers to Newton:

(Argentme Statxon) -
. and at De Soto, Lecompton, Carbondale, Scranton and Reading for passen-
. gers for points at which No. 1 is scheduled to stop, and to dlseharge passen-

klin‘e eastof?‘: 5

nd west of New-

“No. 11-12

" No.
... From
Denver.

“ No. 201
- No. 203.

. VNo. 204,

No 210

g Kansas Clty

Wlll stop at Olathe for passengers to La Junta and beyond and at Ottawa Junctxon
o for: passengers beyond Newton, west or south, at wlnch No 11.is scheduled to
ostop.
(b) At Florence for passengers to Dod ge City and west for points at whrch No. 11-12 is
© " scheduled to stop, and at L1tt1eton to dlscharge passengers from Colorado‘
" Springs, Pueblo and east.
éc) At Mulvane for passengers from No 22 destined to pomts south at whlch No 11 i
.. scheduled to stop. .
(d) At Newklrk to discharge passengers from Wlnfleld and east, and to plck up passen
gers for Guthrie and beyond where No. 11 is. scheduled to stop. : o
(e) At Manzanola and Fowler to discharge passengers from east of La Junta and to .
-pick up passengers for Denver, .

1—12. (a) lel stop at Castle Rock to plek up and dlscharge passengers, and at thtleton to

- pick up passengers for Colorado Sprmgs, Pueb]o and east where tlus tram is
d to stop. . & SR
for passengers destlned Colorado Sprmgs and beyond

 schedule
( b) At Monume

‘ (c) At Florenee,~ Strong Clty and Osage City to dxscharge [passengers from west of La

Junta.
(d) At Holhday ‘to drscharge passengers from west of La Junta for Second ‘and Tlnrd*
Districts Eastern Division and Southern Kansas Division points.
(e) On Mlddle and Eastern Divisions to discharge passengers from south of Purcell,
( f) ‘At Edmond to pick up passengers for Ponca City, Arkansas City, Winfield, Mu1~
... vane, Wichita, Newton, and east and west of Newton where train 12 east and
. trains 11-12 west are scheduled to stop, and at Mulvane to dlseharge passengers
. from Edmond. .
t Newkirk to dxseharge passengers from Guthrle and south and to plck up passen-
o r Wmf;eld and beyond at whlch No. 12 east and No 11- 12 west of Neww

( a) W li stap at any stetxon La Junta to Newton to dlscharge passen

S from La Junta
and west or north thereof :

Newton, and at Chllocco for passengers for Ponca Clty and south.
( b) At an)% station south of Guthrle to dlscharge passengers from Panhandle Div.

‘Purce ,“and at ChllOCCO to dlscharge passengers from Ponca Clty and south
( b) At any station east of Newton to discharge passengers from south of Newton.
(a) - Will stop at any station to discharge passengers from east of Kansas City and from
. connections at Wellington, Harper, Kiowa and Avard.
( b ) At any station Newton to Clovis for passengers to any point west and south ofo
Clovis, including points west of Albuquerque, Deming and El Paso.
(a) W1Il stop at any station, except Folsom, St. Francis and Lee, to dxscharge passen
gers from Amarillo and west; and at Folsom, St ‘Francis and Lee to dlscharg
 passengers from west of Amarillo.
o b) At stations east of Attica to discharge passengers from Medlcme Lodge Dlstrlct
( ¢) At points between Mulvane and Empona to dlscharge passengers from West of Mu
: vane, - o
S ( d) At Ottawa Jct. to dlscharge passengers from chl'uta and West destmed Ottawa and;
south, and at Olathe to discharge passengers from Wichita and west.
( e) At any station Kansas City to Chicago to discharge passengers from any line west
of Kan, City and to discharge passengers from St. Joseph and connecting line
(f ) At Bucklin, Gorin, Williamsfield, and Princeville for passengers to Chicago and eas
(9) At Baring and Wyaconda for passengers for Galesburg and east at which No 22 i
scheduled to stop. :
Will stop at Turner and Morris for passengers south of Holllday
- Will stop at Earlton, Thayer, Morehead, Bolton and Wayslde to dlscharge passen— o
gers from Kansas City and east. .

oWﬂl stop ‘at Richmond and Princeton to discharge passengers from south and westk : k

of Cherryvale, and at Wellsville, Edgerton and Gardner. to discharge passen-
: “gers from Ottawa and south. . Y ‘
Wlll stop at Holhday to dlscharge passengers for No. 1.

: ' THE FOLLOWING SlGNS lNDlCATE«—- s : :
s——-—Regular Stop, fu—-Stop on slgnal 1[-—--Stop for meals; N———Day and night telegraph &l;ice- G——-nght telegraph oﬂice- D—Day telegraph ofﬁce, P—Day and nlght telephone ofﬁce'

T—Day telephone ofﬁce, V—-—Nx telephone office

Water station;

F—~Fuel stat:on' T-—-Turn table, Y—-—Wye.k




Drs. Wnniams & Boaas, Specialists Eye and Ear, Topeka.

Dr. E. P. CLarpER, Waynoka. Dr. R. D. Gist, Amarillo.
Bl . Dr. D. M. StewarT,; Canyon.
; Dr. R.A. WQRKMAN, Woodward. Dr. A. Corng, Pampa. ; Dr. E. . Came, Buffalo.
4 Dr. 0. C. NEWMAN,{ Shaétfxck. Dr, J. C. May, Perryton: : Dr. G. B. Gisner, Spearman.
l Dr E. H. iSl\fm;;l::t, Canadian. | Dr. H. A. MinLeR, Clovis Hospital. Dr. C. Yorg, Panhandle.
Dr. A. E. WiNsETT, Amarillo. Dr. Geo. W. Jongs, Clovis Hospital.
Dr. J. H. KgLLEY, Miami. Dr. W. F. GasserT, Hereford.

SURGEONS OF THE A. T. & S. F. HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION.

Dr. J. P. KastER, Chief Surgeon, Topeka.

Dr. M. L. Bisnorr, Assistant Chief Surgeon, Topeka.
Dr. C. A. McGurrg, Consultant, Topeka.
Dr. M. L. Perry, Consultant, Topeka. . =

" v i
R I RO

PLAINS DIVISION.

Gro. E. StitLer, Waynoka.

L. P. Nortaup, Woodward. L. N. PrrrMan, Amarillo.
.P. 1. Crum, Panhandle. ‘W. C. Stairs, Pampa, Texas.

d R, Dy \M\bﬁdﬁﬁﬁnv;Géﬂéfé\l}WﬁtcﬁTnspector, Topeka.
LOCAL INSPECTORS, PLAINS DIVISION.

F. G. StepMaN, Canadian. L. F. STRAUSBAUGH, Shattuck. : i
J. R. DeNHOF, C]ovis’, ' .




SANTA F
AFETY A IRST

“Every employe should report promptly to his foreman, some member of
Safety Committee, or other proper person, all unsafe
conditions or practices.”

(See General Rules E and F, Book of Rules.)

v I \o.;o/ g ! J =
ONAL PARK z\ O Sunrise Sloux City
i Buh) 4, © Rongls 3 > Ciluton.
WE cff O N | D A U)o . domlza Broken Greoley Centfr % > Tama — o oy Do
D Klamath Feflo Warner L. Y o M 1 N G E B R e®"A K W Des Motnes «n ":,4, qgt%%,b
A O
dgopor 5 o Yooy 8 S
Qﬂ & o oacipro  Rawlins_{ aygy, Chuwater Coluwbus O mo o Y oo Mooy W)
W1 semaowo = &M 1 aramie rih Pla Orand oIS bo - WA ,‘%.,‘/c." > iy
s Cheyenne = Liveol® [) < e /,’3'24’»4 i 4
: Sidoe; n - i o, e
Eacsmpaent ey oxtond o Robrgska ity WV i S PorieR P Bop Pk
% Joleshurg i 0'6‘ & TabloRagk ¥ Bushoyll e
nglesige, z Storiing, i LN cokuk, P
abel] arouaL ° Culbertson S c?,.o ption, ’3‘1}.{:‘/4’, ' Havaa 78
¥ s %%,
“Stcamboaty ™| Leomi o [¢] Gberlin % % < vy‘ s & %H @‘%%Q‘o% %2, nton
Springs o 125 LaSalle Brush Norton 4;,. % %!:% B sp 3’ -% % o’%"‘v‘;’o lonros. Quiney prifgiidld
%
e ars H ] Plainsille AR\ W soll, % 3%5 Toul Tooqvil Decatur
L~ o WE o ;% %, S re v8elol% 3 obarly
"% et O Burlingion %% ¢ 4% ey f § 36255y - =/ X eoas
2% 24 .ok o, ot skl Elts %, % % & % % oo, W& & bi %85 5Y e Mot NN
A % %,%%%.9 Lt L AR RIE S, 2 WES T o0 O B
AT NTE VAN XSt %, %%, O Gos%, Frd &5 5 o 2 S
% Sy %% o %oy, %;, Y, % %% % %42, T 258 48 Ay, e Sedslis )
% 2 % /% [ % 2 BV Gy My Bt &, ‘%;,o:,gpe eS8y NN Jeffeyson PAC, 5 Low
NG ~/ 4l ay, i s, Y, it RN et (et
- N 2 % f % g 0% s %
o & T arghrec) Ziy Y\°°°¢vo ?ghﬂ'o > ;:0 > "%? 6”%4‘4'?',@ 3> W""’:&”’ = }‘:ﬁffi“ e”b Warsgw Dosuell Valter B \ Falrfield,
(8 ol 0 =
& P QGQ'&'},,"" Fo o & f L% % S0e,? (IR & e, Rt & o Gliaton Pacifio f,
) S ¢ ST L v %0 oy s DS SEI B ¥ &
& s S SRS SSTING (ol Yooty N S ) a5, o) Novads Stanton /5 pi\gatd
¥ AT 90 2T & RS g s & Pele™ My S '%"g A ° bi 1SS 0 U RA e
o ¥ ’ﬁfg?e"s > \‘9‘;0“ “’d S S, gi ‘"f‘g'%‘b: Y &ﬁ‘v"’ 2 Oscools o
Vance 7e. L Ourey N2 i 2 d 5, % s W SF Qs llep P 0@ A fuaboral Oate, Orudale -
DI £ G RN (& o U, P Nt A iy dgoen
Silgjrion %% %, Wt TR Y T o 'FREDONIA N eeuna Nowburg Cai
Cucha 2.6, % b 94 Gy N, 2 Fuisliy o .
chars, %, 7 0% %, ‘) Gy, den, < QI £ & i . e Lamar Salom Girariean S
(B S % Y ¥y B 08 5 WS & gy o Bativar by S
200 RAT'L Alamoss q‘@"’ e g L0y 00y Tw° ) o 2 0} Pixen <3 Delta) 4 Prin
don, © Bienioit 0 I Ste e oo og B LARE WOV, e 4 s8OS South e .
o ol 08, %, B 450! 0 a5 o m\,;\“&‘.%éf 0PN ageld on .
| . StG00r8e, Efkhart CNEITIPRDy - £ 0 s 3 5 Gree
I Keregs G o5 i3 v R T f3) Coawsy
GRAND CANYON cit ey Mgty ety s EEEN O Poplar Bl fratnod
IONAL PARK Fe)t RPN YA . orpittisd X ooee B e, 057 fj}‘; o W Spriogs
LA s oS e B S RIS : % 5 !
o, Soepd© 7 o s S PR R NN " T et HRxease
o hart 4n Can, m,,'?,';’:a ¥ gﬁ&e o Nd - 9 K%, Hoxts
5 .e%"l/.l;;’“m D b M0y, 8 %, e l’.,% bollgh
75 "1:, 40%7 ? Clinton Gosry L Qpwssd, 3" ot 2)m, ’01,"“"’"’ Jonesboro' N .
N % % " nion O & oy, Mg Gy Cato,
. 0 4 % Shamroc! ! A . gy, (27} ¢ assalt
Fop, ey, fo X %@b oxlArOMA S ok, o, 850l vm.K
peTRIFIED y 3, % 9 Bockledge S¥s R o Py dria, ensot] EMPHIS
‘Snowfake] ,ORe8T oy Gty Ladoprlll £ FA\aY ! EnCKA orawive o S, Nuay 1€ Rook
rendmy A e ’san Keacin /S S & S ﬁ;;‘.f;’ Hoooy Hongum BT eu Ny Paatiha 3O Wianen 7 W Hot Sprives Brlakle . S Grag Je. \
A 2 ; & & e Brou P A ol .
AT A T o e tagiutens ol ¢ & A e aitas e Ao A oa";“ u A R K S S o orio Y,
8Crown Kis ¥ort kpache saadowaiolll N E Gtk Ginter St L o A\ Womble
P NG & AN wARCIAL B o O Crob3ton o ek ttancogs "\ yooguvie P “uiphor Ay pgaipn & Pise Bl e :
Suor erninag SSPR . | o0 Do E X I/C DROBE & & & pelo
Qe B \pracREs} o406 TS, N . AR B o Qardon foronsds
N onliton J42% 5% oy (Moo Hlelta Bod 2
0SB Mesa § PN 1o % o Engle o ot DonlsoR ey Grove Jry fogrf-A5pdown Hope NGB0 S S H
5 ﬁ,\. M el BGorold o] % Bl 3 BARERV Sherman , ot Ak G taons .
! sl \ Q™ Curfstwas Riocon  AAlsmogordo £ 0 ©Knox, G Neer! %, @ : HeRe kausas Giey Wost Polat
£) Gentro | K 3 ol S 148 0AUCHS \* Russis F (SR N d \2 B,y ggten { Dorado =
g Kt Sitvorbar JABed Rock ?3’—'\‘5 : L % \ MesitlaPack @ 0,“": o TS Gt . Judld 73 . e, °’F°s;:l‘7ns"ll {
xora J oo, < ¢ h Tacson BOY «X’th‘ SR k) o %, %o(. Ragt s FORT WORY - o%,‘:‘% % Jawsad 0te Fit
m\~ Tolo Bues § Ny ot - ¥ Bt :,%o ey N N T 5 o 2o 0,y onahd atpa P
R Bon  Pearcel yifoatoya e R AT DI ET, Lo Q= ‘Shrevepo Gibbiiaad el
o Pairbank Tombstong, B o L PASO RS o &, Yoo Tatom ° Mouroe Vieks
Bisbee Ciuded Jusrex iretton - %_%A @Loo o G NG ey A Fri "
Naco Storrs 08 % \% %%, o @ o ) Toney B <0 YN 4h ©
lanc: Ec % Y o AG% QQ"/ N 009"0.0 GO F :,':*0 Corsiann Traboe o‘-‘}{: AR Coluglbta
7 Gumes & AN T O\ St g im 25 APuleti AT RSt A
(anes Cfadetaria [ Balmorhoa 2 ] ‘%%’g %, %% S 0°\\9“é Clifton Y; ) A \0)')5/“” ex"ézt\‘@' N ¥ = ¥
k4 e, F8teavill wACO % LNy &,
oo O B ‘ E : - . ogor S Hacogdoches i:._.;\w:.‘sg}‘:‘o:e' &S v
Torrasas Jalentine o \w Palot Rock £l e Foarme (§Trinighl_ SRR RN vl
Sants Ao Fort Stockton & 3 & $e*9°¢" A o o & CheneyWi
Monctemma o @bo;xs s 3 ,,9‘73" KAY ‘b‘&’“@a fv s«z & S, ‘; Odxp .p";o &
pine Ozona F& § o Y & s 58.{p0. AN &
4 Madors Yangtry & s S 't N
Quorchebt o ; Prositio\, 11 oro = ° -‘vﬂﬂ'oﬁs& 4 ) :“e?i“’ TPESLS i e o 75 %'ﬁéf";j?
Laguna el Norts S . & Austtn\f o ¥ S Sy ot RS %% NS SR
Carbo Temosschico \ 3, . WA S o 2 ‘:B, % % S NS
X %% Olas Cruces 4\ Del Rlo Eerrville o~§an Marcos Jar o e 2,0 8L S 3 %, % ) % N2
Chihushua B 43 BN e F &R B W o, Fora &S EW
\ i 2 Jimeaezr PRt RS /57 KLY e S Houmisy &
AN Formostto®] N Hargarita Spofford  8AN AxTON & S & LY
\ \ Torros Yinses (o] e & 7 ki > N
R \ Horcasitas o % A
\ \® [0 Mines Prisws Garcto () Fasto Pase Sl a0LE, N
Wi o
3 [\ \ Atarcé Coricho> Piadrae Nogras Roarsall Ouaro ot
\ ads harto!
h;““_o \\ \\ AiAS Cumurips 1“}- Sterra Hoj: Ha /. Kenedy B‘;Cn
Snia v \ v\ \T\ Torral Bocoyna . Jimenez Cubtro Clenegas Konelova Vi WATAPEOROH
SantaFe Through Lines  Smxme=ypemepe—tr== Doublo Track plus two maln fines between Newton and Albuquergue o6 K% WS TN om ¥ Lines Under if o i L]




	23-e
	23-e1
	23-e2
	23-e3
	23-e4
	23-e5
	23-e6
	23-e7
	23-e8
	23-e9
	23-ea
	23-eb

